- STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF SHELBY )

FULL SATISFACTION OF RECORDED LIEN

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned,

7/ UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, a Maryland
corporation ("Mortgagee'), as assignee of AmSouth Bank
N.A., a national banking association ("AmSouth"), pursuant
to Assignment of Note, Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and
Leases dated June 1, 1988 and recorded in Real 187, Page
570 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County,
Alabama, acknowledges full payment of the indebtedness
gsecured by the following:

(a) Mortgage and Security Agreement dated July 22,
1987 executed by DANIEL MEADOW BROOK III LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, a Virginia limited partnership formerly known
as Daniel Meadow Brook III, L.P. ("Mortgagor"), in favor of
AmSouth and recorded in Real 141, Page 812 in saild Probate
Office, as amended by Amended and Restated Indenture of
Mortgage and Security Agreement dated August 28, 1987
executed by Mortgagor in favor of AmSouth and recorded in
Real 148, Page 694 in sald Probate Office and as further
amended by First Amendment to Amended and Restated
Indenture of Mortgage and Security Agreement dated June 2,
1988 executed by Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee and
recorded in Real 187, Page 573 in said Probate Office
(collectively, the "Mortgage"); and

(b) Assignment of Leases, Rents and Profits dated
July 22, 1987 executed by Mortgagor in favor of AmSouth and
recorded in Real 146, Page 701 in said Probate Office, as
amended by Amended and Restated Assignment of Leases, Rents
and Profits dated August 28, 1987 executed by Mortgagor in
favor of AmSouth and recorded in Real 148, Page 757 in said
Probate Office and as further amended by First Amendment to
Amended and Restated Assignment of Leases, Rents and
Profits dated June 2, 1988 executed by Mortgagor in favor
of Mortgagee and recorded in Real 187, Page 579 in sald
Probate Office (collectively, the "Assignment").

The undersigned Mortgagee does hereby further release
and satisfy the foregoing described Mortgage and Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned UNITED STATES
FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, a Maryland cﬁan ation, has
caused these presents to be executed this _ >,/ day of

ﬂ/&v"f’ﬁéﬂ; , 1992,

UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND
GUARANTY COMPANY, a Maryland

corporatio
By: QQ/M

Its: ()'.c,f; Pres.omd

Inst & 1992-26487

§§ 11 /1B71998-26467 |

RELEASE/GENERAL/RUST o WD 9.00




\ STATE OF MARYLAND

COUNTY OF &J_tmg, )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in _and fo
County, in sald : aby certify that Chousiad. _
whose name as \/ A, Of UNITED STH¥ES FIQBLITY oo,
AND GUARA NP RNY:, nvw~“aﬂﬂ corporatiol, 18 signéd to i
the fnraguing instrumant, and who is known to me, :
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of
the contents of this instrument, he as such officer and

with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and
as the act of sald corporation.

lven under my hand and official seal, this ;3 day
of M 1992.

L LT .
1F¥ﬁLEE';$h
&4‘?_ E.auama..__.'@ % otary Public
-
§ NOTARY "1& My Commission Expires: L{{{(‘?é’




